14 APRIL 2024

BENSON PARISH HALL, SUNNYSIDE, BENSON, OX10 6LZ

COBB GOLDEN WEDDING (%

TIMINGS

10:00 Sound crew and stands arrive and set up
11:30 Remainder of rhythm section arrive and set up
12:00 Band arrives, sets up and tunes

12:30 Sound check

13:30 Setone

15:30 Settwo

Please note that the band has been invited to join the party for food between the two sets!

15T SET
1 959
2 26 MoonlLight Serenade
3 346 | could write a book VOCAL
4 972 Cheek To Cheek VOCAL
5 958 Now’s The Time
6 965 Dreams
7 944a Brazil-Roar
8 961 Copacobana
9 941 The Way You Look Tonight
10 486 Time After Time VOCAL
11 963 Moon River Waltz
12 429 Almost like being in love VOCAL
13 30 String of Pearls
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2NP SET

1 28
2 967
3 977
q

5 976
6 14
7 975
8 971
9

10 950
11 955
12 951
13 973
14 956
15 943
16 957a

In The Mood

Dancing In The Street

| Got You | Feel Good VOCAL
My Girl VOCAL
Feeling Good VOCAL
Cute

Build Me Up Buttercup VOCAL
Natural Woman VOCAL

Proud Mary
Rocky Theme Gonna Fly Now

Evergreen

Crazy little thing called love VOCAL
| will always love you

All The Things You Are (in F) VOCAL
Sweet Caroline VOCAL

Happy Birthday

POSSIBLE SUBSTITUTE NUMBERS

Skyfall (V)

It don’t mean a thing (V)

Makin’ Whopee (V)
Over the Rainbow (V)
All the way (V)

Strike up the band
When the saints
Cherokee

How high the moon
Shiny stockings

Movin right along
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